900266141 09/13/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gary L Bell L Bell		09/09/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Forensic, LLC		
Street Address:	3300 W Esplanade, Ave, Suite 601		
City:	Metairie		
State/Country:	LOUISIANA		
Postal Code:	70002		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3328	3158	U. S. FORENSIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9858457090

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 9858450000

Email: joe@regard.net

Correspondent Name: Joseph T Regard

Address Line 1: 299 Gitz Dr

Address Line 4: Madisonville, LOUISIANA 70447

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph T Regard, PTO Reg 34907
Signature:	/jt regard/
Date:	09/13/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=9.11.2013 signed doc20130911095616#page1.tif source=9.11.2013 signed doc20130911095616#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0272 OF \$40.00 3328158

WORLDWIDE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gary L. Bell, an individual having a mailing address of 9720 Rose Land
Loca Robe, La. 70/23 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in has established rights and is the
owner of the Service Mark U. S. FORENSIC, including U.S. Federal Service Mark Registration 3,328,158
(hereinafter "Service Mark");
WHEREAS, U.S. Forensic, LLC, a Louisiana Limited Liability Company with a principal office located at 3300 & ことうとへんので メンド STT なの METAIRE, しゅ 7000 と、(hereinafter
"Assignee") seeks to acquire all rights in and to said Service Mark, together with all good will of the business symbolized by said Service Mark, as well as any and all state and Federal Registrations therefore worldwide;
NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by the parties as follows:
For ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$100.00 US) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Service Mark, together with all good will of the business symbolized by each of said Service Mark and relating to said Service Mark, as well as any and all Federal, State, and Regional Registrations therefore worldwide, including U.S. Registration 3,328,158 for U.S. FORENSIC.
In Witness Whereof, the Assignor and the Assignee have each caused this Worldwide Trademark
Assignment to be duly effective the 92 day of 500000000000000000000000000000000000
ASSIGNOR: Witness Will D. Hank
Name: Gary L. Bell Name: Michae Dellarde
Title:
Witness: What Runibellion 1 Name: Donna Runnebaum
State of Louisiana, Parish of St. Tammany Date: 919113
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the Parish of <u>Jeffers on</u> , State of Louisiana, personally appeared <u>Gary (Sell)</u> , who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it
to be his free and voluntary act and deed.
Witness my hand and notary seal this 9th day of September, 2003
Notary Public
LARRY E. DEMMONS Notary Public Page 1 of 2 Parish of Jefferson, State of Louisian My Commission is Issued for Life Bar No. 24376

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0273

(SEAL)	Name: LATTY DEMMONS	Bar Roll #:	<u> </u>
	Commissioned expires: At de	eath	
	MAN MAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A		
Accepted: ASSIGNEE: U.S	S. Forensic, LLC, by:	Witness: Worke	Rul
annightely and a second	The second second	Name: ∬≬	ijna Kunneljau <i>m</i>
Name: Social		Date: /// Witness:	1113 p. Harle
	1		Lhael DeHorde
		l Dar	e: 9/11/13
	ians, Parish/County of: <u>Jefferson</u> ary Public in and for the <u>Parish</u> o		. State of
	personally appeared Gara Bell		
	cknowledged it to be his free and volun		<u> </u>
Witness my l	nand and notary scal this $\frac{y^m}{\sqrt{2}}$ day of $\frac{S}{\sqrt{2}}$	201 2016	3
	- Jay De	MMM	•••••
(SEAL)	Notary Public		
	Name: LARRY DEMMONS	Bar Roll #:	24376
	Commissioned expires: At De-	<u>xth</u>	

LARRY E. DEMMON:

Notary Public
Parish of Jefferson, State of Language
My Commission is Issued for Language
Bar No. 24376
Notarial No. 57784

Page 2 of 2